

Qi2 3-in-1 Magnetic Travel Wireless Charging Station

JUPW3215



EN : Quick Installation Guide
DE : Kurzanleitung Für Installation
FR : Guide D'installation Rapide
IT : Guida rapida all'installazione
NL : Beknopte installatiehandleiding
ES : Guía De Instalación Rápida
PT : Guia de instalação rápida
SE : Snabbinstallationsguide
DK : Startvejledning

NO : Hurtiginstallasjonsveiledning
FI : Pika-asennusopas
HU: Gyors telepítési útmutató
RU : Руководство по быстрой установке
日本語: クイックインストールガイド
繁体中文: 快速安裝手冊
簡中文: 快速安裝手冊
AR: تبييت التل لى لى
KR : 빠른 설치 가이드
Heb: הוראת התקנה קצרה

English

■ Features

- Certified with advanced Qi2 wireless charging technology, offering iPhone® 12~15 series or later up to 15W of fast charging.
- Support up to 15W fast wireless charging for the Android™ phones with Qi2 compatibility.
- 3-in-1 wireless charging station, charging your smartphones, Apple Watch®, and AirPods® or Qi™-compliant wireless charging earbuds at the same time.
- Doubles as a simple phone stand when product is folded into a triangular stand
- Featuring a foldable design for convenience, perfect for on-the travelers.
- Advanced Multi Protection: OVP (Over Voltage Protection) / OCP (Over Current Protection)/ SCP (Short Circuit Protection)/ OTP (Over Temperature Protection)
- Compatible with Qi™ protocol devices.

- LED Indicator Guide
- The three blue LEDs represent the three wireless charging modules in sequence.
- Connected to Power: All three LEDs light up for about 2 seconds and then turn off.
- Standby: The corresponding blue LED is off.
- Charging/Fully Charged: The corresponding blue LED remains on.
- Protection Mode: The corresponding blue LED flashes until the abnormal situation dismiss

- Compatibility
- Phone compatible with Qi2
- iPhone® 15 Series, iPhone® 14 Series, iPhone® 13 Series, iPhone® 12 Series
- Earbuds: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, or other earbuds support wireless charging
- Apple Watch®: Series 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Deutsch

■ Eigenschaften

- Zertifiziert für hoch entwickelte kabellose Qi2-Ladetechnologie, mit der sich iPhone® 12- bis 15-Serien oder höher bis zu 15 Watt schnell aufladen lassen.
- Unterstützt durch Qi2-Kompatibilität kabelloses Schnellladen bis zu 15 Watt für Android™-Telefone.
- Kabellose 3-in-1-Ladestation zum Aufladen Ihrer Smartphones, Apple® Watch® und AirPods® oder gleichzeitig zum kabellosen Aufladen von Qi™-konformen Earbuds.
- Fungiert zusätzlich als Telefonständer für personalisierten Komfort.
- Zeichnet sich durch ein bequemes klappbares Design aus, perfekt für Reisende.
- Erweiterter Mehrfachschutz: OVP (Überspannungsschutz) / OCP (Überstromschutz)/ SCP (Kurzschlusschutz)/ OTP (Überhitzungsschutz)
- Kompatibel mit Qi™-Protokollgeräten.

- **LED-Anzeigenführer**
- Die drei blauen LEDs stehen nacheinander für drei kabellose Lademodule.
- Anschluss an Stromversorgung: Alle drei LEDs leuchten etwa 2 Sekunden lang kurz auf und erlöschen dann.
- Standby: Die entsprechende blaue LED ist ausgeschaltet.
- Während des Ladens/voll aufgeladen: Die entsprechende blaue LED leuchtet durchgehend.
- Schutzmodus: Die entsprechende blaue LED blinkt kontinuierlich. Die LED schaltet sich aus, sobald die Fremdgegenstände vom Lademodul entfernt werden.

- Kompatibilität
- Telefon kompatibel mit Qi2
- iPhone® 15-Serie, iPhone® 14-Serie, iPhone® 13-Serie, iPhone® 12-Serie
- Earbuds: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 oder andere Earbuds, die kabelloses Aufladen unterstützen
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Français

■ Caractéristiques

- Certifié selon la technologie avancée de charge sans fil Qi2, offrant à l'iPhone® série 12~15 ou ultérieure jusqu'à 15 W de recharge rapide.
- Prend en charge jusqu'à 15W de recharge rapide sans fil pour les téléphones Android™ avec compatibilité Qi2.
- Station de recharge sans fil 3-en-1, rechargeant simultanément vos smartphones, votre Apple® Watch® et vos écouteurs AirPods® ou compatibles recharge sans fil Qi™.
- Peut également servir de support de téléphone pour un confort personnalisé.
- Doté d'un design pliable pour plus de commodité, parfait pour les voyageurs en déplacement.
- Multi-protection avancée : OVP (Protection contre les surtensions) / OCP (Protection contre les surintensités) / SCP (Protection contre les courts-circuits) / OTP (Protection contre les surchauffes)
- Compatible avec les appareils à protocole Qi™.

- **Guide des indicateurs LED**
- Les trois LEDs bleues représentent les trois modules de recharge sans fil dans l'ordre.
- Connecté à l'alimentation : Les trois LED s'allument pendant environ 2 secondes, puis s'éteignent.
- Veille : La LED bleue correspondante est éteinte.
- En charge/complètement chargé : La LED bleue correspondante reste allumée.
- Mode de protection : La LED bleue correspondante clignote en continu. La LED s'éteint une fois que les objets étrangers sont retirés du module de recharge.

- Compatibilité
- Téléphone compatible avec Qi2
- iPhone® séries 15, iPhone® séries 14, iPhone® séries 13, iPhone® séries 12
- Écouteurs : AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, ou autres écouteurs compatibles avec la recharge sans fil
- Apple® Watch® : Séries 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Italiano

■ Caratteristiche

- Certificato con tecnologia di carica wireless avanzata Qi2, che offre iPhone® serie 12~15 o versioni successive fino a 15 W di carica rapida.
- Supporta carica wireless veloce fino a 15 W per i telefoni Android™ con compatibilità Qi2.
- Stazione di carica wireless 3 in 1, che carica contemporaneamente smartphone, Apple® Watch® e AirPods® o auricolari con carica wireless conformi a Qi™.
- Funziona anche come supporto per il telefono per un comfort personalizzato.
- Caratterizzato da un design pieghevole per comodità, perfetto per i viaggiatori.
- Multiprotezione avanzata: OVP (protezione da sovratensione) / OCP (protezione da sovracorrente)/ SCP (protezione da cortocircuito)/ OTP (protezione da surriscaldamento)
- Compatibile con i dispositivi con protocollo Qi™.

- **Guida agli indicatori LED**
- I tre LED blu rappresentano i tre moduli di carica wireless in sequenza.
- Collegato all'alimentazione: Tutti e tre i LED si accendono per circa 2 secondi e poi si spengono.
- Standby: Il LED blu corrispondente è spento.
- In carica/completamente carica: Il LED blu corrispondente rimane acceso.
- Modalità protezione: Il LED blu corrispondente continua a lampeggiare. Il LED si spegne una volta rimossi gli oggetti estranei dal modulo di carica.

- Compatibilità
- Telefono compatibile con Qi2
- Serie iPhone® 15, serie iPhone® 14, serie iPhone® 13, serie iPhone® 12
- Auricolari: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 o altri auricolari supportano la carica wireless
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

FCC Caution:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

ISED Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.

L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes:

- (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
- (2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:
L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux radio fréquences.

L'appareil peut être utilisé en condition d'exposition portable sans restriction

LIMITATION OF WARRANTY

THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY HAVE OTHER RIGHTS THAT VARY FROM STATE TO STATE (OR BY COUNTRY OR PROVINCE). OTHER THAN AS PERMITTED BY LAW, J5CREATE DOES NOT EXCLUDE, LIMIT OR SUSPEND OTHER RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE, INCLUDING THOSE THAT MAY ARISE FROM THE NONCONFORMITY OF A SALES CONTRACT. FOR A FULL UNDERSTANDING OF YOUR RIGHTS YOU SHOULD CONSULT THE LAWS OF YOUR COUNTRY, PROVINCE OR STATE, TO THE EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW IN YOUR STATE, PROVINCE, JURISDICTION OR COUNTRY. THIS WARRANTY AND THE REMEDIES SET FORTH ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, REMEDIES AND CONDITIONS, WHETHER ORAL, WRITTEN, STATUTORY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

J5CREATE'S RESPONSIBILITY FOR MALFUNCTIONS AND DEFECTS IN HARDWARE AND/OR SOFTWARE IS LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AS SET FORTH IN THIS WARRANTY. J5CREATE'S LIABILITY DOES NOT EXTEND BEYOND THE REMEDIES PROVIDED FOR IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AND J5CREATE DOES NOT ACCEPT LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. FOR THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS AGAINST YOU FOR DAMAGES, FOR PRODUCTS NOT BEING AVAILABLE FOR USE, OR FOR LOST OR DAMAGED DATA OR SOFTWARE, J5CREATE DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE OPERATION OF ANY J5CREATE PRODUCT WILL BE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE.

J5CREATE'S LIABILITY IN ANY SITUATION WILL BE NO MORE THAN THE AMOUNT YOU PAID FOR THE SPECIFIC PRODUCT THAT IS THE SUBJECT OF A CLAIM. THIS IS THE MAXIMUM AMOUNT FOR WHICH WE ARE RESPONSIBLE.

EXCEPT FOR THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES CONTAINED IN THIS WARRANTY AND TO THE EXTENT NOT PROHIBITED BY LAW, J5CREATE DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, MERCHANTABLE QUALITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS AGAINST HIDDEN OR LATENT DEFECTS. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW DISCLAIMERS OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS, SO THIS DISCLAIMER MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

TO THE EXTENT SUCH WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS CANNOT BE DISCLAIMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES, CANADA (AND ITS PROVINCES) OR OTHERWISE, J5CREATE LIMITS THE DURATION AND REMEDIES OF SUCH WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY AND, AT J5CREATE'S OPTION, REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT SERVICES. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES MAY NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION MAY LAST, SO THE LIMITATION DESCRIBED ABOVE MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

NO WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WILL APPLY AFTER THE LIMITED WARRANTY PERIOD HAS EXPIRED. SOME STATES, PROVINCES, JURISDICTIONS OR COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY OR CONDITION LASTS, SO THIS LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

WARRANTY SUPPORT ONLY APPLIES WHEN THE COVERED PRODUCT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE COUNTRY IN WHICH J5CREATE ORIGINALLY SOLD THE SYSTEM, AS REFLECTED IN J5CREATE'S RECORDS. IF YOU NEED SUPPORT FOR THE PRODUCT OUTSIDE OF THE COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (FOR EXAMPLE, WHILE TRAVELING, OR IF THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN RELOCATED TO A NEW COUNTRY), THEN J5CREATE MAY OFFER YOU OTHER SUPPORT OPTIONS FOR AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE.

For more information please visit our website at <http://www.j5create.com>

Copyright© 2024 J5create. All rights reserved. All trade names are registered trademarks of their respective owners. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Product may not be exactly as shown in the diagrams.

NCC 警語 (NCC warning. Only need to be written in Chinese version)

依據【低功率射頻器材技術規範】

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用人均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能，低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

RoHS表格

設備名稱: Qi2 三合一磁吸折疊便攜式無線充電器 型號 (型式) : JUPW3215							
Equipment name				Type designation (Type)			
單元 Unit		限制物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols					
		鉛Lead (Pb)	汞Mercury (Hg)	鎘Cadmium (Cd)	六價鉻 Hexavalent chromium (Cr+6)	多溴聯苯 Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	多溴二苯醚 Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE)
外殼 Chassis		○	○	○	○	○	○
電路板 PCB		○	○	○	○	○	○
充電線 Charging Cable		○	○	○	○	○	○
橡膠墊 Rubber mat		○	○	○	○	○	○
備考1. "超出0.1 wt %" 及 "超出0.01 wt %" 係指限制物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 1: "Exceeding 0.1 wt %" and "exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition. 備考2. "○" 係指該項限制物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。 Note 2: "○" indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence. 備考3. "-" 係指該項限制物質為排除項目。 Note 3: The "-" indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.							

・型號: JUPW3215

・產品名稱: Qi2 三合一磁吸折疊便攜式無線充電器

・操作溫度: -10°C to +40°C

・使用海拔: 2KM+

・電源允許偏差±10%

・規格參數:

・輸入: DC 5.0V=3.0A, 9.0V=3.0A (27.0W Max)

・無線輸出:

・磁吸無線充: 5.0W, 7.5W, 10.0W, 15.0W (Max)

・手錶無線充: 2.5W (Max)

・一般無線充: 5.0W (Max)

・總輸出: 22.5W (Max)

・包裝內容: JUPW3215本體 / USB-C 充電線 / 快速安裝手冊

Nederlands

■ Kenmerken

- Gecertificeerd met geavanceerde Qi2 draadloze oplaadtechnologie, biedt de iPhone® 12-15 serie of nieuwer tot 15W aan snel opladen.
- Ondersteuning tot 15W snel draadloos opladen voor de Android™-telefoons met Qi2-compatibiliteit.
- 3-in-1 draadloos oplaadstation, waarmee u uw smartphones, Apple® Watch® en AirPods® of Qi™-compatibele draadloze oordopjes tegelijkertijd oplaadt.
- Fungeert tevens als telefoonstandaard voor gepersonaliseerd comfort.
- Beschikt over een gemakkelijk opvouwbaar ontwerp, perfect voor reizigers onderweg.
- Geavanceerde meervoudige bescherming: OVP (Over Voltage Protection - overspanningsbeveiliging) / OCP (Over Current Protection - overstroombeveiliging)/ SCP (Short Circuit Protection - kortsluitbeveiliging)/ OTP (Over Temperature Protection - overtemperatuurbeveiliging)
- Compatibel met apparaten die het Qi™ protocol ondersteunen.

- **Gids voor LED-indicatoren**
- De drie blauwe LEDs vertegenwoordigen de drie draadloze oplaadmodulen in volgorde.
- Aangesloten op stroom: Alle drie de LED's lichten ongeveer 2 seconden op en doven vervolgens.
- Stand-by: De bijbehorende blauwe LED is uit.
- Opladen/volledig opgeladen: De bijbehorende blauwe LED blijft aan.
- Beschermingsmodus: De bijbehorende blauwe LED blijft knipperen. De LED gaat uit zodra de vreemde voorwerpen van de laadmodule zijn verwijderd.

- Compatibiliteit
- Telefoon compatibel met Qi2
- iPhone® serie 15, iPhone® serie 14, iPhone® serie 13, iPhone® serie 12
- Oordopjes: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, of andere oordopjes die draadloos opladen ondersteunen
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Español

■ Características

- Certificado con la avanzada tecnología de carga inalámbrica Qi2, que ofrece a los iPhone® de la serie 12~15 o posteriores hasta 15 W de carga rápida.
- Admite carga inalámbrica rápida de hasta 15 W para los teléfonos Android™ compatibles con Qi2.
- Estación de carga inalámbrica 3 en 1, que carga tus teléfonos inteligentes, Apple® Watch® y AirPods® o auriculares de carga inalámbrica compatibles con Qi™ al mismo tiempo.
- Sive también de soporte para el teléfono y ofrece una comodidad personalizada.
- Con un diseño plegable para mayor comodidad, perfecto para los viajeros.
- Varias protecciones avanzadas: OVP (Protección contra sobretensión) / OCP (Protección contra sobrecorriente)/ SCP (Protección cortocircuito)/ OTP (Protección temperatura excesiva)
- Compatible con dispositivos que funcionan con el protocolo Qi™.

- **Guía de indicadores LED**
- Los tres LED azules representan los tres módulos de carga inalámbrica en secuencia.
- Conectado a la corriente: Los tres LED se encienden durante unos 2 segundos y luego se apagan.
- En espera: El LED azul correspondiente está apagado.
- Cargando/Completamente cargado: El LED azul correspondiente permanece encendido.
- Modo de protección: El LED azul correspondiente sigue parpadeando. El LED se apagará una vez que se hayan eliminado los objetos extraños en el módulo de carga.

- Compatibilidad
- Teléfonos compatible con Qi2
- iPhone® serie 15, iPhone® serie 14, iPhone® serie 13, iPhone® serie 12
- Auriculares: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, u otros auriculares compatibles con carga inalámbrica
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Português

■ Características

- Certificado com a tecnologia avançada de carregamento sem fios Qi2, oferece carregamento rápido até 15 W para iPhone® série 12 a 15 ou mais recente.
- Suporta carregamento rápido sem fios até 15 W para telemóveis Android™ compatíveis com Qi2.
- Estação de carregamento sem fios 3 em 1, que carrega simultaneamente os seus smartphones, Apple® Watch® e AirPods® ou auriculares compatíveis com carregamento sem fios Qi™.
- Funciona também como suporte para telemóvel para oferecer um conforto personalizado.
- Com um design dobrável para proporcionar maior comodidade, perfeito para quem viaja.
- Multiproteção avançada: OVP (proteção contra sobrecarga) / OCP (proteção contra corrente excessiva)/ SCP (proteção contra curto-circuito)/OTP (proteção contra sobreaquecimento)
- Compatível com dispositivos com protocolo Qi™.

- **Guia de indicadores LED**
- Os três LED azuis representam os três módulos de carregamento sem fios em sequência.
- Ligado à corrente: Os três LED acendem durante cerca de 2 segundos e depois apagam.
- Em espera: O LED azul correspondente está apagado.
- A carregar/Totalmente carregado: O LED azul correspondente permanece aceso.
- Modo de proteção: O LED azul correspondente fica intermitente. O LED apaga quando os objetos estranhos forem removidos do módulo de carregamento.

- Compatibilidade
- Telemóvel compatível com Qi2
- iPhone® série 15, iPhone® série 14, iPhone® série 13, iPhone® série 12
- Auriculares: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2, ou outros auriculares que suportem carregamento sem fios
- Apple® Watch®: Série 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Svenska

■ Funktioner

- Certifierad med avancerad Qi2 trådlös laddningsteknik, vilket ger iPhone® 12~15-serien eller senare upp till 15W snabbladdning.
- Stöd för upp till 15 W snabb trådlös laddning för Android™-telefoner med Qi2-kompatibilitet.
- 3-i-1 trådlös laddningsstation som laddar dina smartphones, Apple® Watch® och AirPods® eller Qi™-kompatibla hörlurar med trådlös laddning samtidigt.
- Kan även användas som telefonställ för personlig komfort.
- Har en hopfällbar design för bekvämlighet, perfekt för dig på resande fot.
- Avancerat multiskydd: OVP (överspänningsskydd) / OCP (överströms-skydd) / SCP (kortslutningsskydd)/ OTP (övertemperaturskydd)
- Kompatibel med enheter med Qi™-protokoll.

- **Guide för LED-indikatorer**
- De tre blå lysdioderna representerar de tre trådlösa laddningsmodulerna i sekvens.
- Ansluten till ström: Alla tre lysdioderna lyser i ca 2 sekunder och släcks sedan.
- Standby: Motsvarande blå LED är släckt.
- Laddning/fullt laddad: Motsvarande blå LED lyser fortfarande.
- Skyddsläge: Motsvarande blå LED fortsätter att blinka. LED-lampan släcks när de främmande föremålen på laddningsmodulen har avlägsnats.

- Kompatibilitet
- Telefon kompatibel med Qi2
- iPhone® 15-serien, iPhone® 14-serien, iPhone® 13-serien, iPhone® 12-serien
- Hörlurar: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 eller andra hörlurar som stöder trådlös laddning
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9/Ultra 2/Ultra/8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Dansk

■ Egenskaber

- Certificeret med en avanceret trådløs Qi2-opladningsteknologi, der bruges til hurtig opladning af iPhone® 12~15-serien eller nyere med op til 15W.
- Hurtig trådløs opladning af Qi2-kompatible Android™-telefoner med op 15W.
- 3-i-1 trådløs opladningsstation, der oplader dine mobiltelefoner, Apple® Watch® og AirPods® og Qi™-kompatible hovedtelefoner på samme tid.
- Virker som et telefonstativ for personlig komfort.
- Med et foldbart design, så stativet kan tages med på farten.
- Avanceret multibeskyttelse: OVP (overspændingsbeskyttelse)/OCP (overstrømsbeskyttelse)/SCP (kortslutningsbeskyttelse)/OTP (overophednings-beskyttelse)
- Kompatibel med Qi™-protokolenheder.

• Vejledning til lysindikatorerne

- De tre blå lysindikatorer er de tre trådløse opladningsmoduler i rækkefølge.
- Strømforbundet: Alle tre lysindikatorer lyser i cirka 2 sekunder, hvorefter de går ud.
- Standby: Den tilsvarende blå lysindikator er slukket.
- Oplader/Ladet helt op: Den tilsvarende blå lysindikator lyser.
- Beskyttelsesfunktion: Den tilsvarende blå lysindikator blinker. Lysindikatoren slukker, når fremmedlegemerne er fjernet på opladningsmodulet.

• Kompatibilitet

- Telefoner, der er kompatible med Qi2
- iPhone® 15-serien, iPhone® 14-serien, iPhone® 13-serien, iPhone® 12-serien
- Hovedtelefoner: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 og eventuelt andre hovedtelefoner kan oplades trådløst
- Apple® Watch®: 9-serien/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

簡中文

■ 特点

- 通过Qi2 无线充电认证，能为 iPhone® 12~15 系列或更新机型提供最高可 达 15W 的快速无线充电。
- 支持兼容 Qi2 Android™ 手机最高可 达 15W 的快速无线充电。
- 3合1无线充电站，同时为您的手机、Apple® Watch® 和 AirPods® 或兼容 Qi™ 的无线充电耳机充电。
- 可作为手机支架，提供更佳充电体验。
- 折叠式设计，方便携带。
- 先进的多重保护功能：OVP（过电压保护）/ OCP（过电流保护）/ SCP（短路保护）/ OTP（过温度保护）。
- 兼容 Qi™ 装置。

• LED 指示灯说明

- 三个蓝色指示灯依次对应三个无线充电模组。
- 已连接电源：三个蓝灯亮约2秒后关闭。
- 待机：对应的蓝灯关闭。
- 充电中/对应：应的蓝灯保持恒亮。
- 保护模式：对应的蓝灯持续闪烁。当异常状态解除，蓝灯停止闪烁并恢复原本正常灯号指示

• 兼容性

- 支持 Qi2 的手机：iPhone® 15・14・13・12 系列（建议更新至最新作业系统）
- 耳机：AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2，或其他支持无线充电的耳机
- Apple® Watch®：Series 9/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Norsk

■ Funksjoner

- Sertifisert med avansert Qi2 trådløs ladeteknologi og tilbyr opptil 15 W hurtiglading for iPhone® 12–15-serien og nyere.
- Støtter opptil 15 W rask trådløs lading for Android™-telefoner med Qi2-kompatibilitet.
- 3-i-1 trådløs ladestasjon som lader smarttelefonene dine, Apple® Watch® og AirPods® eller Qi™-kompatible trådløse øreplugger samtidig.
- Fungerer som et praktisk telefonstativ.
- Med en praktisk sammenleggbar som er perfekt for reiseende.
- Avansert multibeskyttelse: OVP (overspenningsbeskyttelse) / OCP (overstrømsbeskyttelse)/ SCP (kortslutningsbeskyttelse)/ OTP (overtem-peraturbeskyttelse)
- Kompatibel med Qi™-protokollenheter.

• Veiledning til LED-indikator

- De tre blå LED-ene representerer de tre trådløse lademodulene i rekkefølge.
- Koblet til strøm: Alle de tre LED-ene lyser i ca. 2 sekunder, så slukkes de.
- Ventemodus: Den tilsvarende blå LED-en er av.
- Lader/fulladet: Den tilsvarende blå LED-en forblir på.
- Verneodus: Den tilsvarende blå LED-en fortsetter å blinke. LED-en slukkes når fremmedlegemene fjernes fra lademodulen.

• Kompatibilitet

- Telefon kompatibel med Qi2
- iPhone® 15-serien, iPhone® 14-serien, iPhone® 13-serien, iPhone® 12-serien
- Øreplugger: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 eller andre øreplugger som støtter trådløs lading
- Apple® Watch®: Serie 9 / Ultra 2 / Ultra 8 / 7 / SE / 6 / 5 / 4 / 3 / 2 / 1

العربية

■ الميزات

- معتمد بتقنية الشحن اللاسلكي Qi2؛ لإمداد الساعات 12~15 أو الأحدث لهواتف iPhone® بشحن سريع حتى 15 وات.
- دعم الشحن اللاسلكي السريع حتى ١٥ وات لهواتف Android™ المتوافقة مع Qi2.
- منصة شحن لاسلكي ٣ في ١، لشحن الهواتف الذكية وساعات Apple® Watch® وساعات الأذن AirPods® أو شحنها لاسلكيًا في الوقت نفسه مع ساعات الأذن المتوافقة مع Qi™.
- ميزة إضاءة كحامل هاتف لضمان الراحة الشخصية.
- تصميم مميز قابل للطّي لسهولة الاستخدام وتوفير حل مثالي أثناء التنقل.
- حماية متقدمة: حماية من الفولتية الزائدة (OVP) / حماية من التيار الزائد (OCP) / حماية من دوائر القصر (SCP) / حماية من درجة الحرارة الزائدة (OTP)
- متوافق مع أجهزة بروتوكول Qi™.

- دليل لمبات بيان الحالة
 - تشير لمبات بيان الحالة الثلاث الزرقاء إلى وحدات الشحن اللاسلكي الثلاث بالتتابع.
 - موصول بالطاقة: تضيء جميع لمبات بيان الحالة الثلاث لمدة ثابتين تقريبًا ثم تنطفئ.
 - الاستعداد: تنطفئ لمبة بيان الحالة الزرقاء المناظرة.
 - قيد الشحن/تم الشحن بالكامل: تبقي لمبة بيان الحالة الزرقاء المناظرة مضيئة.
 - وضع الحماية: تستمر لمبة بيان الحالة الزرقاء المناظرة في الوميض. تستطفئ لمبة بيان الحالة بمجرد إزالة الأجسام الغريبة من على وحدة الشحن.

- التوافق
 - الهواتف المتوافقة مع Qi2
 - الساعات 12/13/14/15 لهواتف iPhone®
 - ساعات الأذن: الساعات 2/3/Pro/Pro 2/ لماعات AirPods® أو ساعات أذن أخرى تدعم الشحن اللاسلكي
 - ساعات Apple® Watch®: الساعات 2/9 Ultra/Ultra 2/9/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Suomi

■ Ominaisuudet

- Sertifioitu edistyskyselyllä Qi2-langattomalla lataustekniikalla, joka tarjoaa iPhone® 12–15-sarjan tai uudemman iPhone® jopa 15 W:n pikalatauksen.
- Tukee jopa 15 W:n nopeaa langatonta latausta Android™-puhelimille, joissa on Qi2-yhteensopivuus.
- Langaton 3-in-1-latausasema, joka lataa älypuhelimet, Apple® Watch® -älykellon ja AirPods® tai Qi™-yhteensopivat langattomasti latautuvat kuulokkeet samanaikaisesti.
- Toimii myös puhelintelineenä henkilökohtaista mukavuutta varten.
- Mukana on kokoonaitettava muotoilu, joka on kätevä ja täydellinen matkustaville.
- Kehittynyt monisuojaus: OVP (Over Voltage Protection) (Ylijännitesuojaus) / OCP (Over Current Protection) (Ylivirtasuojaus) / SCP (Short Circuit Protection) (Oikosulkusuojaus) / OTP (Over Temperature Protection) (Yliämpötilasuojaus)
- Yhteensopiva Qi™-protokollan laitteiden kanssa.

• LED-ilmaisinopas

- Kolme sinistä LEDiä edustavat kolmea langatonta latausmoduulia peräkkäin.
- Kytketty verkkovirtaan: Kaikki kolme LED-valoa syttyvät noin 2 sekunniksi ja sammuvat sitten.
- Valmiustila: Vastaava sininen LED on sammunut.
- Ladataan/täysin ladattu: Vastaava sininen LED palaa.
- Suojaustila: Vastaava sininen LED jatkaa vilkkumista. LED sammuu, kun vieraat esineet on poistettu latausmoduulista.

• Yhteensopivuus

- Qi2-vel yhteensopiva puhelin
- iPhone® 15-sarja, iPhone® 14-sarja, iPhone® 13-sarja, iPhone® 12-sarja
- Kuulokkeet: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 tai muut korvakuulokkeet tukevat langatonta latausta
- Apple® Watch®: Sarja 9/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Magyar

■ Jellemzők

- Fejlett Qi2 vezeték nélküli töltési technológiával tanúsított, és akár 15 W-os gyorsöltést biztosít az iPhone® 12–15 sorozatú vagy újabb iPhone® készülékek számára.
- Támogatja a Qi2 kompatibilitással rendelkező Android™ telefonok gyors, akár 15 W-os vezeték nélküli töltését.
- Három az 1-ben vezeték nélküli töltőállomás, amely egyszerre tölti okostelefonjait, az Apple® Watch®-ot és az AirPods®-ot vagy a Qi™-kompatibilis vezeték nélkül tölthető fülhallgatókat.
- Telefonállványként is használható a személyre szabott kényelem érdekében.
- Összecsatolható kialakítással rendelkezik a kényelem érdekében, tökéletes az utazók számára.
- Fejlett multi védelem: OVP (tűfeszültség elleni védelem) / OCP (túláram elleni védelem) / SCP (rövidzárlat elleni védelem) / OTP (tűlhevülés elleni védelem)
- Kompatibilis a Qi™-protokollt használó eszközökkel.

• LED kijelző útmutató

- A három kék LED a három vezeték nélküli töltőmodult jelzi egymás után.
- Csatlakozik az áramellátáshoz: Mindhárom LED körülbelül 2 másodpercig világít, majd kialszik.
- Készzenlét: A megfelelő kék LED kikapcsolódik.
- Töltés/Teljesen feltöltve: A megfelelő kék LED tovább világít.
- Védett mód A megfelelő kék LED továbbra is világog. A LED kialszik, amint az idegen tárgyak eltávolításra kerülnek a töltőmodulról.

• Kompatibilitás

- Qi2-vel kompatibilis telefon
- iPhone® 15 sorozat, iPhone® 14 sorozat, iPhone® 13 sorozat, iPhone® 12 sorozat
- Fülhallgatók: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 vagy más, vezeték nélküli töltést támogató fülhallgató
- Apple® Watch®: 9 sorozat/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

Русский

■ Технические характеристики

- Сертифицировано по усовершенствованной технологии беспроводной зарядки Qi2, обеспечивая iPhone® серии 12–15 и новее быструю зарядку мощностью до 15 Вт.
- Поддерживает беспроводную зарядку мощностью до 15 Ватт для телефонов Android™, совместимых с Qi2.
- Зарядная станция "3-в-1" одновременно заряжает смартфоны, Apple® Watch® и AirPods®, а также беспроводные наушники-вкладыши, совместимые со стандартом Qi™.
- В разложенном виде может использоваться как подставка для телефона для удобства пользователя.
- Удобная складная конструкция - идеальное решение для путешественников.
- Улучшенная мульти-защита: OVP (защита от перенапряжения)/ OCP (защита от сверхтоков)/ SCP (защита от короткого замыкания)/ OTP (защита от перегрева)
- Совместимо с устройствами с поддержкой протокола Qi™.

• Руководство по светодиодным индикаторам

- Три синих светодиодных индикатора соответствуют трем модулям беспроводной зарядки в порядке их следования.
- Подключено к источнику питания: Все три индикатора загорятся примерно на 2 секунды, а затем гаснут.
- Режим ожидания: Соответствующий синий индикатор не горит.
- Заряжается/Полностью заряжено: Соответствующий синий индикатор продолжает светиться.
- Режим защиты: Продолжает мигать соответствующий синий индикатор. Индикатор погаснет, как только из зарядного модуля будут извлечены посторонние предметы.

• Совместимость

- Телефон, совместимый с Qi2
- iPhone® 15, iPhone® 14, iPhone® 13, iPhone® 12
- Наушники-вкладыши: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2 и другие наушники-вкладыши с поддержкой беспроводной зарядки.
- Apple® Watch®: Серия 9/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

עברית

בהפעלת בקושי נתקלתם אם עם מוצר זה אנא צרו קשר עם צוות התמיכה הטכנית שלנו לקבלת סיוע.

בטיחות הנחיות

ספק הכוח מתאים רק עבור טכנולוגיית מידע וציוד אודיו/ווידיאו. המוצרים שלנו תוכנו תוך לקיחה בחשבון של נושא הבטיחות כמשתנה החשוב ביותר. אולם, לכל מכשיר חשמלי, גם אם הינו בשימוש כראוי, יש את הפוטנציאל לגרום לשריפה, להתחשמלות, לנזק לרכוש או לפגיעה אישית. על מנת לסייע ולוודא פעולה ללא תאונות, אנא נהגו בהתאם לקווי הנחיה אלה.

- שימו לב לכל האזהרות, לאמצעי הזהירות הבטיחותיים ולהנחיות.
- בדקו על בסיס תדיר את המכשיר לראות שאין בו נזק.
- הפסיקו את השימוש / נתקו את המכשיר ממקור החשמל באופן מיידי, במידה ואתם מבחינים בנזק כלשהו, או במידה והמכשיר פועל בצורה חריגה ולא תקינה, מפיק צלילים חריגים או ריחות לא נעימים או במידה והוא מתחמם יותר על המידה למגע.
- לקבלת מידע נוסף אודות המוצר ולאיתור תקלות ופתרון בעיות, אנא בקרו בכתובת **en.j5create.com/pages/support**.

שימוש וטיפול במוצר

- להפעיל את המכשיר תוך שימוש בתנועות או מחוות גוף נמרצות או זקזקות.
- חומרי הארזה של המוצר עשויים לכלול שקיות פלסטיק, איזוקנים ומדהדקים. השליכו אותם והפטרו מהם כראוי הרחיקו אותם מהישיג ידם של ילדים. היות שהם מהווים סכנה לחנק.

- אין לאפשר כניסה של נוזל, חלקיקים קטנים או גופים זרים אחרים לתוך המכשיר או האבזרים.
- אין לחשוף את המכשיר או את האבזרים לטמפרטורות גבוהות, ללחות גבוהה או לאור שמש ישיר.

- אין למקם את המכשיר או את האבזרים על הרצפה או במקום בו הם עשויים לגרום למעידה של מישור.
- אין למקם חפצים מעל המכשיר או האבזרים: הדבר עשוי לגרום להתחממות יתר של המכשיר.
- אין לנסות לפרק או לתקן את המכשיר בעצמכם. פירוק של המכשיר עשוי לגרום לנזק שאינו מכוסה על ידי האחריות.

日本語

■ 特徴

- Qi2 ワイヤレス充電テクノロジーの認定を受けており、iPhone® 12〜15 シリ ーズ以降に最大 15W の高速充電を提供します。
- Qi2 互換性のある Android™ スマホに対して最大 15W の高速ワイヤレス充 電をサポートします。
- 3-in-1 ワイヤレス充電ステーション。スマートフォン、Apple Watch®、 AirPods® または Qi™ 準拠のワイヤレス充電イヤホンと同時に充電します。
- スマホスタンドとしても使い、自分好みの快適さを実現します。
- 便利な折りたたみ可能なデザインが特徴で、出張の旅行者に最適です。
- 高度なマルチ保護: OVP (過電圧保護) / OCP (過電流保護) / SCP (短絡保護) / OTP (過熱保護)
- Qi™ プロトコル デバイスと互換性があります。

■ LED インジケーターガイド

- 3 つの青色 LED は、3 つのワイヤレス充電モジュールを順番に表します。
- 電源ON: すべて 3 つの LED が約 2 秒間点灯し、その後消灯します。
- 待機: 青色 LED が消灯します。
- 充電中/フル充電: 青色の LED が点灯したままになります。
- 保護システムき起動: 青色 LED が点滅続けます。充電モジュール上の異物 が除去されると、LED が消灯します。

■ 互換性

- Qi2と互換性のあるスマートフォン
- iPhone® 15シリーズ、iPhone® 14シリーズ、iPhone® 13シリーズ、iPhone® 12 シリーズ
- イヤホン: AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2、またはその他のイヤホンはワイヤレス充 電をサポートします。
- Apple Watch®: シリーズ 9/ウルトラ 2/ウルトラ 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

繁體中文

Qi2 三合一磁吸折疊便攜式無線充電器

■ 特點

- 通過Qi2 無線充電認證，能為 iPhone® 12~15 系列或更新機型提供最高可 達 15W 的快速無線充電。
- 支援相容 Qi2 Android™ 手機最高可 達 15W 的快速無線充電。
- 3合1無線充电站，同時為您的手機、Apple® Watch® 和 AirPods® 或 相容 Qi™ 的無線充電耳機充電。
- 折成三角形可做為簡單手機支架
- 折疊式設計，方便攜帶。
- 先進的多重保護功能：OVP（過電壓保護）/ OCP（過電流保護）/ SCP（短路保 護）/ OTP（過溫度保護）。
- 相容 Qi™ 裝置。

• LED 指示燈說明

- 三個藍色指示燈依次對應三個無線充電模組。
- 已連接電源：三個藍燈亮約2秒後關閉。
- 待機：對應的藍燈關閉。
- 充電中/已充滿：對應的藍燈保持恆亮。
- 保護模式：對應的藍燈持續閃爍。當異常狀態解除，藍燈停止閃爍並恢 復原本正常燈號指示

• 相容性

- 支持 Qi2 的手機：iPhone® 15・14・13・12 系列（建議更新至最新作業系統）
- 耳機：AirPods® Pro 2/Pro/3/2，或其他支持無線充電的耳機
- Apple® Watch®：Series 9/Ultra 2/Ultra 8/7/SE/6/5/4/3/2/1

STOP!

If you have any problems with this product, please contact our technical support team for assistance.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Customer Service : **888-988-0488**

Technical Support : **888-689-4088**

Email : **service@j5create.com**



202405-V1

SOPORTE TÉCNICO Número gratuito: +1-888-988-0488 Horario de atención: Lun-Vier. 10:00 a.m – 6:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T Email: service@J5create.com	Kajiet Technology International B.V. Phone Number: +31-(0)6-2880 2882 Address: Zomerdoorn 20, 3068 MZ Rotterdam, The Netherlands E-mail: service@j5create.com
TECHNISCHER SUPPORT Kostenloser Anruf bei: +1-888-988-0488 Sprechstunden: Mon.-Frei. 10:00 – 18:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T E-mail: service@J5create.com	TECHNIKAI SEGÍTSÉG Vevőszolgálat (angol nyelven): 888-988-0488 Technikai támogatás (angol nyelven) : 888-689-4088 E-mail: service@J5create.com
テクニカルサポート お客様相談センター：03-5540-9010 電子メール：j5_support@solnet.co.jp Lun.-Ven. 10:00 a.m – 06:00 U.S.A.-E.S.T Email：service@J5create.com	客棧國際科技股份有限公司 236新北市土城區志承路109號8樓 台灣客服專線：02-2269-5533#19 客服時間：星期一至五 9:30-18:00 Email 信箱：service.tw@j5create.com
	TECHNICKÁ PODPORA Zákaznická linka: 888-988-0488 Technická podpora: 888-689-4088 E-mail: service@J5create.com

Qi and Qi2 are trademarks of The Wireless Power Consortium. Its affiliates or its respective owners, registered or used in many jurisdictions worldwide. iPhone, AirPods, and Apple Watch are trademarks of Apple Inc., its affiliates or its respective owners, registered or used in many jurisdictions worldwide. Other trademarks and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and/or names or their products and are the property of their respective owners. All company, product and service names used are for identification purposes only. Use of these names, logos, and brands does not imply endorsement. We disclaim any interest in the marks of others.

建檔日期：2024

修改日期：2024

料號：

客戶名稱：j5create

產品名稱：JUPW3215

需求內容：QIG

成型尺寸：85X130mm

展開尺寸：595X260mm

材質：70p模造紙

黑白雙面印刷W折+對折